PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roy M Griswold	02/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.	
Street Address:	187 Danbury Road	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	08697	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12005233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516 228 8484

Email: rduran@dilworthbarrese.com Correspondent Name: Dilworth & Barrese LLP

Address Line 1:

333 Earle Ovington Boulevard Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11553

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1302-567
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1302-567

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rocco S. Barrese

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Inventor to Momentive#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventor to Momentive#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021872 FRAME: 0933

Atty. Docket: 1302-567 (US5071911)

ASSIGNMENT

<u>...</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Roy M. Griswold

of Ballston SPA, NY

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 187 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

MOISTURE-CURABLE SILYLATED POLYUREA AND ADHESIVE, SEALANT AND COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAME

ماغان بمسموا وبالمسمسون مسمورات معروبا

executed concurrently nerewith,					
X filed on <u>December 26, 2007</u> having Serial Number <u>12/005,233</u>					
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including					
all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority					
resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official					
whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements					
resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request					
and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to					
said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said					
inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute					
all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and					
generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to					
obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all					
countries.					

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 021872 FRAME: 0934

	~
Date: _	2-12-2008
Date:	2-12-2008
Date:	7-/2-2008
	Date:

RECORDED: 11/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 021872 FRAME: 0935